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m

Mi
was a candidate for the following election(s) held on 8 October 2022 (Election/Ward/Issue name):

— M
w cand make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me 

me or to any person on my behalf.
on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to

Notes and Definitions of Donations and Expenses:

1. All candidates in elections held under the provisions of the Local Electoral Act 2001 must file a return of electoral donations and expenses. If 
no donations were received or expenses incurred, a Nil return must be made.

2. All candidates are required to keep proper records of donations received and expenses paid for election work. These do not have to be filed 
with this return but must be available to support enquiries about the return if required.

3. Donations can be monetary or physical goods or services supplied or a combination thereof.
4. Donations to a candidate of labour only or donations of goods and services that have a fair market value of $300 or less do not have to be 

declared - see S103A of the LEA 2001.
5. Candidates must declare donations from each contributor that exceed $1500 in value. Where a contributor has made donations in instalments 

that sum to more than $1500 in value, each contributing donation needs to be listed in Section A2 and the aggregated sum shown.
6. If there is insufficient space provided in any section, attach a separate sheet with the additional detail.

Section A1: Candidate Donations (Anonymous)
List here details of any anonymous (identity of donor is unknown to yourself or any officials engaged on your behalf) donations that exceed 
$1500:

Date Paid to 
Electoral Officer

Amount Paid to 
Electoral Officer

Date Received Description of ContributionAmount

Section A2: Candidate Donations (Other)
List here details of any other donations received that exceed $1500:

Date Received Name of Contributor Address of Contributor Description of Contribution Amount

Section B: Candidate Expenses
List here details of any election expenses paid for (inclusive of GST):

Date Paid Name of Party Paid Description of Payment Made Amount

As

■

(place) this Z°\ day of 20 72-Dated at

Candidate's Signature

electionz.com (*/j
voting made easy



Electoral Expenses - Benjamin Bell
Date paid Name of Party Paid

18-Jul-22 Freeparking 
19-Sep-22 Leverage/DesignBy 
29-Aug-22 McCarthy Communicatk Communications training
22- Aug-22 R Hunter
23- Aug-22 J Taylor
19- Sep-22 Vital Signs 
31-Oct-22 Vital Signs
26- Aug-22 Paper Supplies Akl 
31-Aug-22 NZ Post
20- Sep-22 Dove 

3-Oct-22 Cave FM
20-Oct-22 NZME 
20-Oct-22 Allied Press 
20-Oct-22 Stuff NZ 
10-Aug-22 The Warehouse
27- Sep-22 Gore District Council

Description of Payment Made
Domain registration 
Design and branding

Amount
47.33

1287.89
345

50Team Song 
Team cake
Window decal & billboards 
Billboards and decals 
Printer paper (pamphlets) 
Pamphlet delivery to RDs 
Printer ink 
Radio advertising 
Radio advertising 
Print advertising 
Print advertising 
Paper A4
Community room hire

20
1584.70
971.75

53.33
70

249.90
1138.50
1068.58
1388.05
1923.00
211.96

22

TOTAL 10431.99


