RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES



1	Ben	Bell	
---	-----	------	--

was a candidate for the following election(s) held on 8 October 2022 (Election/Ward/Issue name):

Gove District Council - Mayor

and make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me or to any person on my behalf.

Notes and Definitions of Donations and Expenses:

Candidate's Signature

- 1. All candidates in elections held under the provisions of the Local Electoral Act 2001 must file a return of electoral donations and expenses. If no donations were received or expenses incurred, a Nil return must be made.
- 2. All candidates are required to keep proper records of donations received and expenses paid for election work. These do not have to be filed with this return but must be available to support enquiries about the return if required.
- 3. Donations can be monetary or physical goods or services supplied or a combination thereof.
- Donations to a candidate of labour only or donations of goods and services that have a fair market value of \$300 or less do not have to be declared – see \$103A of the LEA 2001.
- Candidates must declare donations from each contributor that exceed \$1500 in value. Where a contributor has made donations in instalments that sum to more than \$1500 in value, each contributing donation needs to be listed in Section A2 and the aggregated sum shown.
 If there is insufficient creations provided in any costion attach a secret should be used the additional datail.
- 6. If there is insufficient space provided in any section, attach a separate sheet with the additional detail.

Section A1: Candidate Donations (Anonymous)

List here details of any **anonymous** (identity of donor is unknown to yourself or any officials engaged on your behalf) donations that **exceed** \$1500:

Date Received	Amount	Description of Contribution	Date Paid to Electoral Officer	Amount Paid to Electoral Officer

Section A2: Candidate Donations (Other) List here details of any other donations received that exceed \$1500:				

ame of Party Paid	Description of Payment Made	Amount
		Amount
	Tove (plac	Tove (place) this 29 day of November

hs: allached

h. Un				1
1 ac	-1		\sim	
	election	NZ.CON ng made eas		

Electoral Expenses - Benjamin Bell

Date paid	Name of Party Paid	Description of Payment Made	Amount
18-Jul-22	Freeparking	Domain registration	47.33
19-Sep-22	Leverage/DesignBy	Design and branding	1287.89
29-Aug-22	McCarthy Communication	Communications training	345
22-Aug-22	R Hunter	Team Song	50
23-Aug-22	J Taylor	Team cake	20
19-Sep-22	Vital Signs	Window decal & billboards	1584.70
31-Oct-22	Vital Signs	Billboards and decals	971.75
26-Aug-22	Paper Supplies Akl	Printer paper (pamphlets)	53.33
31-Aug-22	NZ Post	Pamphlet delivery to RDs	70
20-Sep-22	Dove	Printer ink	249.90
3-Oct-22	Cave FM	Radio advertising	1138.50
20-Oct-22	NZME	Radio advertising	1068.58
20-Oct-22	Allied Press	Print advertising	1388.05
20-Oct-22	Stuff NZ	Print advertising	1923.00
10-Aug-22	The Warehouse	Paper A4	211.96
27-Sep-22	Gore District Council	Community room hire	22

TOTAL

10431.99